
SPOKANE AREA 
BAC & SFST Classes for 2013  

 
All Training will be held at: 

Spokane County Sheriff’s Office Training Center 

10319 E. Appleway 

Spokane, WA 

 

Listed below are the scheduled dates for the BAC Refresher Courses, SFST Refresher Courses 

and BAC Basic Courses to be held in the Spokane area.  BAC Refreshers begin at 0800 hours. 

SFST Refreshers begin at 1300 hours.  The BAC Basic classes are two day classes that begin 

at 1000 hours and end at 1900 hours each day. 
 

Students must register for all courses.  Students registering for the SFST Refresher must have 

passed a SFST Basic Course.  When registering, please make it clear whether or not you will be 

staying for the afternoon SFST Refresher.   Officers may also choose to attend only the SFST 

Refresher.   

 

Tuesday, January 8     BAC & SFST Refresher 

Tuesday, February 12            BAC & SFST Refresher 

Tuesday, March 12               BAC & SFST Refresher 

Tuesday, April 9           BAC & SFST Refresher 

Tuesday, May 14    BAC & SFST Refresher 

Tuesday, June 11    BAC & SFST Refresher 

Tuesday, July 9    BAC & SFST Refresher 

Tuesday, August 13    BAC & SFST Refresher 

Wed & Thurs, August 14 & 15th    BAC Basic Operator (16 hour class) 

(Class scheduled 1000 – 1900 hours both days) 

Tuesday, September 10   BAC & SFST Refresher  

Tuesday, October 8    BAC & SFST Refresher 

Tuesday, November 12   BAC & SFST Refresher 

Tuesday, December 10   BAC & SFST Refresher 

 

 

Trooper Jon McKee  

509-227-6615  

jon.mckee@wsp.wa.gov 

 

Revised:   March 27, 2013 

 


